2023 Town of Smithfield Open to Public Events (on town properties)

Event Date

Times
Location
Type of Event
Attendance

Event Name

MAY

Friday, May 5, 2023

5-7P
LSC
Car Show
100 p

Ruritans Cruise In Car Show

Wednesday, May 10, 2023

7A-12P

Police Unity Bike Tour

Route 10, downtown

Saturday, May 13, 2023 8 AM-12 PM I Heart Mom 5K
WC Trails Joshua Wade

Race 289-9065 and 496-1049

500 josh@jandaracing.com
Saturday, May 13, 2023 7 p-11P Smithfield Prom

Smithfield Center

Prom

450 p
Saturday, May 13, 2023 6 P-8 P Little Theater Officer Request

Little Theater Parking

assist with getting theater patrons parked for 8

Officer Request PM show
100
Saturday, May 20, 2023 1-11P Relay for Life
LSC Pam Jordan

Community Fundraiser 757.810.5207

100 P pam78@aol.com
Saturday, May 20, 2023 9A-4P Arts Festival
Main Street Connie Chapman
Art Show (757) 902-2164
3000 p cchapman@isleofwightus.net
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Attendance
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Event Name

Monday, May 29, 2023 11 A-12P

Memorial Day Service

Veterans Memorial

Community

150 p

JUNE

Friday, June 2, 2023 5-7P
LSC
Car Show
100 p

Ruritans Cruise In Car Show

Sunday, June 4, 2023 Two Days

Multiple Sclerosis Bike Event

WC Courtyard & Streets peborah Richards

WC Playscape
Family Event

300 p

Bike Race 804-591-3034
500 p deborah.richards@nmss.org
Saturday, June 10, 2023 6 AM-7 PM Windsor Castle 10 hour race
WC Trails Karen Sanzo
Race 575-864-7980
80 people klsanzol@gmail.com
Thu, Jun 22-Sat, Jun 24, 2023 All Day Pony Softball World Series
LSC
Softball Tourney
5000 P
Saturday, June 24, 2023 11A-1P Windsor Castle Foundation Community Day

Rebecca Kilduff -WC Foundation Board Pres
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2023 Town of Smithfield Open to Public Events (on town properties)

Event Date

Times
Location
Type of Event
Attendance

Event Name

JULY

Sunday, July 2, 2023

9:30P-10P

Town Fireworks

Town Streets

Community

1000 p

Sunday, July 2, 2023

5P-9 P

Fireworks-Station Parking Lot Assist

Station Parking Lot

Smithfield Station-Randy Pack

Officer Request

620-7700

randy.pack@smithfieldstation.com

Friday, July 7, 2023

5-7P
LSC
Car Show
100 p

Ruritans Cruise In Car Show

AUGUST

Friday, August 4, 2023

5-7P
LSC
Car Show
100 p

Ruritans Cruise In Car Show

SEPTEMBER

Friday, September 1, 2023

5-7P
LSC
Car Show
100 p

Ruritans Cruise In Car Show

Saturday, September 23, 2023

8 AM-12 PM
WC Trails

Race
125

Faster than the Pastor 5 K

Elevate Church

Leslie Hawkins 757-630-5669

lhawkins.elevatechurch@gmail.com
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2023 Town of Smithfield Open to Public Events (on town properties)

Event Date Times Event Name
Location
Type of Event
Attendance
Saturday, September 30, 2023 9 AM-4 PM Vintage Market
Main Street 100-300 | Tourism-Connie Chapman
Market 902-2164
3000 p cchapman@isleofwightus.net
Main Street from Church to Underwood - 6am - 7
RESOLUTION PM
OCTOBER
Tuesday, October 3, 2023 5P-7P National Night Out
Luter Sports Complex Night Out Committee
Community
500 p
Friday, October 6, 2023 9A-2P Ruritan Car Show
Luter Sports Complex
Car Show
100 p
4P-4:30P Smithfield High Homecoming Parade
Main Street Smfd High School-Jill Gwaltney
Saturday, October 14, 2023 8A-11A Hog Jog
Town Streets IOW COP -Barbara Stafford
5K Race 757-647-4061
1000 p barbarstafford@gmail.com
closure of 5K course route - 8:45am - 10:45am
RESOLUTION
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Event Name

Tuesday, October 31, 2023

5P-8 P

Halloween Safe Trick or Treat

Main Street

Community

2000 p

RESOLUTION

Main and Grace-Cary to Mason

NOVEMBER

Saturday, November 4, 2023

6 PM-10 PM
Smithfield Center
Fundraiser
200 P

IOW Schools Gala

Saturday, November 11, 2023

11 AM-12 PM

Veterans Day Ceremony

Vet Mem

VFW

Community

150 p

Saturday, November 11, 2023

11A5P
WC Riverfront

Festival
3500 P

Bacon (BBB) Festival

Smithfield Events-Gina Ippilito

869-0664

gina@smithfieldvaevents.com

Saturday, November 11, 2023

10 A-7P

Smithfield Station Parking/Bar Assist

Station Parking Lot

Smithfield Station Parking Lot Assist

Officer Request

Randy Pack

randy.pack@smithfieldstation.com

Friday, November 17, 2023

6P-7P

Tree Lighting Ceremony

Times Gazebo

Community

200 p
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Event Date Times Event Name
Location
Type of Event
Attendance
Saturday, November 18, 2023 3 PM-8 PM Mistletoe Evening Market
Main Street Tourism-Connie Chapman
Market 902-2164
>000p cchapman@isleofwightus.net
RESOLUTION Main Street from Church to Underwood - 12:30
pm - 10pm
Saturday, November 25, 2023 8A4P Get Outside 8 hour race
WC Trails Karen Sanzo
Race 575-864-7980
200 klsanzol@gmail.com
DECEMBER
Saturday, December 2, 2023 Sat, Sun Antique Show
Smithfield Center
Trade Show
Saturday, December 2, 2023 Sat, Sun Christmas in Smithfield
WC Manor House
500 p
Saturday, December 9, 2023 8A-10A Breakfast with Santa
Smithfield Center
Community
400 p
Saturday, December 9, 2023 10:30 A-12 P Christmas Parade
Main Street Tourism-Connie Chapman
Parade 902-2164
3000 p cchapman@isleofwightus.net
RESOLUTION closure of parade route - 9:30AM until parade
end
5P-6P Smithfield Boat Parade
Pagan River
200 P
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Sunday, December 31, 2023 11:30 PM-1 AM Wharf Hill Pig Drop

Main Street Wharf Hill-Pam

100 P

RESOLUTION closure of Main St by Wharf
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